Clamping force164 kN     modelTGC160
Clamping force        99 kN     modelTGC100
Clamping force        61 kN     modelTGC060
twist clamp
Ⓛ Clamp rod
Ⓚ Bearing unit
Ⓕ Guide pin
Ⓙ Air piston unit

Specifications
Circuit diagram (hydraulic and pneumatic)
Model designation
Model TGC060 TGC100 TGC160
Clamping force (at 18 MPa hyd. Pressure) kN 61 99 164
Hydraulic
portion
Max. operating pressure MPa 18
Proof pressure MPa 27
Overall stroke mm 8.5
Clamp stroke mm 4
Safety stroke mm 4.5
Cylinder capacity (at fully stroked) cm3 35 55 90
Pneumatic
portion
Operating pressure range MPa 0.4～0.7
Proof pressure MPa 1
Turning angle ° 90±3
Operating temperature ℃ 0～60
Mounting screw tightening torque (Strength class 12.9) N-m
（M8 P: thru hole   Q: thread） 28 （M10 P: thru hole   Q: thread） 55
（M12 P: thru hole   Q: thread） 78 （M14 P: thru hole   Q: thread） 132 （M16 P: thru hole   Q: thread） 210
● The clamp rod raise/lower stroke is determined according to the die plate thickness
●Applicable hydraulic fluid:  Mineral oil (ISO-VG32 equivalent),  Water glycol
Twist
TGC 100 D 200 050
Clamping force Proximity switch Clamping height Die plate thickness
060   61kN
100    99kN
160  164kN
A  AC100V 2-wire
model no. E2E-X2Y1
D  DC24V 2-wire
model no. E2E-X3D1-N
Maker: Omron
Cable length: 5m
(mm)  indicate 3-digit
Max. 250mm
(mm)  indicate 3-digit
Min. 20mm to Max. 100mm
Specify the length in increments of 5mm
33
B
D D D D D
B B
C C C C
A
y